1
Heater Condition Monitoring Device
K7TM
Predictive maintenance
by monitoring heater condition
• Able to do trend analysis of condition deterioration of resistance heaters
• Measures and monitors voltage, current and resistance values of heater,
regardless of heater temperature control method

K7TM
2
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Ordering Information
K7TM
CT (Order Separately)
Note: 1. A cable for connection is provided with the CT.
2. K7TM devices are UL-certified when used as a set with a CT model with “-C” at the end. Select a CT with “-C” at the end of the model
name if UL certification is required for equipment.
3. The CT input terminals of the K7TM can be connected in either direction of the special CT regardless of polarity.
Accessories (Order Separately)
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Meaning
Base model Input type Number of channels Unit type Power supply voltage
K7TM Heater Condition Monitoring Device
A Voltage and Current
2 2 channels
M K7TM
A 100 to 240 V AC power supply
D 24 V AC/DC power supply
Power supply voltage Model
100 to 240 V AC K7TM-A2MA
24 V AC/DC K7TM-A2MD
Rated primary-side current Model Model compliant with
UL certification
5 A K6CM-CICB005 K6CM-CICB005-C
25 A K6CM-CICB025 K6CM-CICB025-C
100 A K6CM-CICB100 K6CM-CICB100-C
200 A K6CM-CICB200 K6CM-CICB200-C
400 A K6CM-CICB400 K6CM-CICB400-C
600 A K6CM-CICB600 ---
DIN Tracks Model
PFP-100N
PFP-50N
End Plate Model
PFP-M
K7TM - A 2 M @
(1) (2)(3) (4) (5)
K7TM
3
Ratings and Specifications
Item Specifications
Operation power
supply
Power supply voltage
and frequency
K7TM-A2MA: 100 to 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
K7TM-A2MD: 24 V AC, 50/60 Hz, 24 V DC
Operating power supply
voltage range 85% to 110% of the rated voltage
Operating frequency range 45 to 65 Hz
Power consumption
K7TM-A2MA: 8.5 VA max. (100 to 240 V AC)
K7TM-A2MD: 5.2 VA max. (24 V AC)/ 2.9 W max. (24 V DC)
Recommend external fuse T2A, time delay, high-breaking capacity
Ambient operating temperature -10 to 55°C
Ambient operating humidity 25% to 85%
Storage temperature -20 to 65°C (with no condensation or icing)
Altitude 2,000 m max.
Insulation resistance
20 mΩ min.
Between all external terminals and case;
Between all power supply terminals and all other terminals;